AR/16/2887 14:48 8664851646

pddfoe

ISP

PAGE B1/88

HOUSING ASSEMBLY

254 DO

CONEE e | noawmens. I

A !
LR By £/P2BA2669T | 26151

FRRT M7 FAR

il



5P

P&GE  B2/86

PB/16/2687 1d:48 BE648514046
254 HOUSING ASSEMPLY
ITEM
" _¥o, QTY, PARD MO.  DWG, NO. DESCRIPTLION
1 1 BM 420098 82 p 12B6 Houaing
2 1 BM 492307 Hopper Assy. (Includes
Items #3 thru £13)
3 1 BM 430094 Hoppar
4 1 BM 490097 Handle
5 ) 453290 Grip
6 1 4306034 Bin
7 2 490696 Caster
8 1 491957 1/2 = 2-1/4 Clevis Pin
9 1 50059¢ 1/8 x 1 Cotter Pin
10 2 500196 1/2" Plain Washer
11 8 500189 3/16~18 x 3/4 Hex. Hd. Cap
Screw
12 ;| 500114 2/16 Lock Washer
13 8 500059 3/16~-18 Hex Nut
12 4 483551 Clamp - De=Stacs 351
15 1 490697 Caster
16 2 490595 Caater
17 1 17603 Clamp
13 5 49080 Filter Element Asgy.
{Includes Ttem #19)
19 5 49320 Blement/Filter
20 1 49180 83 B-119 Seal /Hopper
) 21 15 fe. 4848] Tubing
S ox 22 1 BM 492423 83 C 197  Silencer Asay.
23 1 BM 4932742 83 A 265 Dampeyr
24 2 492019 Duce 5v
25 1 431835 Timer Assy. (Includes Items
#26 thru #28)
vHLSY 19450 ELV2692689T P81 BEET/LZ/AR

8 Jovd




IsP

PAGE @3/86

BE/16/20B7 14:48 8664851846
ST s svsemay avcecsars  \ews D)
LTEM
NO, QTY, PART NO.  DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
26 3 493410 Valve/Pilet
27 3 493397 Elbow
28 1 487270 Timer (not ghawn)
29 1 4314855 Cleat/Cable 3/4°
30 1 4581954 Cleat/Cable 1/2%
-Hi'j 4 - 464548 78 A 284 Latech/Clamp
32 3 193395 T Viv./Rebuild it
33 3 453397 Elbow
34 3 4877288 82 n 348 Sign/Lift
a5 1 451666 76 A 327 Sign/Caution_
36 3 493011 B3 B 331 Sign/554
37 * 1 446275 75 A 365 Sign/Voltage
38 3 479830 BG A 676 Sign/Caution
39 18 500045 $10-24 x 3/8 R4, H4.
Machine Screw
40 2 501144 $10-24 x 2 Rd. REd. Machine
Serew
41 4 500189 3/16-18 x 3/4 Hex. HA.
Cap Bcrew
42 4 500768 3/8~16 x 1~1/4 Hex. Hd.
Cap Sczew
43 4 414810 /8 x 1-1/2 800, ﬂ&
- Shoulder Screw
44 1z 500221 lf2—13 ® 1-1/2 Hex. HA. Cap
Screw
45 8 500104 3/8 Plain Washer
45 15 500113 3/16 Lockwashar
47 4 500114 5/16 Lockwashar
_ 48 4 500115 3/8 Lockwasher
49 12 50011¢ 1/2 Lackwasher
€6 ¥ Vel SYE=50 FI8sRAICOAT  Bnier ees iz inn



84/1&/ 2007

14:48

8664851646

ISP

PAGE  B4/86

COMPRESSOR & ELOWER ASSRMELY
554 D '__
SCALE NTS DRAWN t2M (TRACED

-~ -

- ——

SD 3100



B8/16/2007 14:4B8

gbe4851a45

Isp PAGE

GOMERESSOR, AND BLOWER ASSEMBLY - SD 3100

ITEM
NO. QUANTITY PART HO. DWC. O DESCRIPTION
1 1 490638 ; COMPRESSOR (INCLUDES ITEM #673
? 1 497771 FILTER ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEM #3)
3 1 4590804 ELEMENT/FILTER
4 1 430693 UNLOADER
5 1 420099 8201287 GUARD
6 1 490693 BLOWER (INLCUDES ITEM #7)
7 1 493399 BLOWER WHEEL (NOT SHOWN)
f ? 456550 MOUNT
9 2 483464 INSOLATOR
10 2 223961 CLAMP
11 1 491824 SHEAVE
12 1 491325 BELT
13 1 265505 MOTOR 2 HP
14 1 49181¢ MOTOR 5 HP (SPESIALY
15 1 490708 8440370 DUCT 8 IN. .
16 i 235861 . MUFFLER
17 1 491837 GAUGE/MAGNEHELIC 0-10 IN,
18 1 126814 CAUGE/PRESSURE (~160 P8I
18 1 484951 VALVE/DRAIN
20 i 483468 VALVE/SAFETY
21 1 491975 ELECTRICAL PANEL
21 2 491355 CLEAT/CABLE 36 IN.
23 1 447378 VENT
24 1 492050 TUBE
25 1 492057, TUBE
28 1 300550 ELBOW
27 1 492743 HOSE
23 2 205112 CLAMP /HOSE ~
239 2 146280 FITTING HOSE
30 1 300552 ELBOW 1/? IN. 50 DEG.
33 1 500349 NIPPLE/FIPE 1/2 X 1-1/2 IN.
12 1 501697 REDUCER 1 X 1,2 IN.
33 1 540523 CROSS 1/4 IN,
34 1 500913 NIPPLE/CLOSE 1/& IN.
35 1 500492 PLUG 1/4 IN. $Q. HD.
37 3 500539 REDUCER 1/2 X 3/8 IN.
38 1l 500345 NIPPLE 3/8 X 8 IN,
33 1 300393 ELBOW/STREET 3/8 IN.
40 1 500343 NIPFLE/GLUSE 3/8 IN.
41 2 500365 COUPLING 1,/8 IN.
42 3 483864 ELBOW 1/8 IN.
%3 1 4583862 CONNECTOR/MALE 1/8 IN.
44 1 494044 83A0418 SIGN/MARNING
45 2 4725683 7941015 SICN/ROTATION
46 1 494149 8340431 SIGN/CAUTION
. 47 1 494150 83BO5L0 SIGN/DARGER
48 1 493905 . B3BD4RG SIGN/INSTRUCTIONS

p5/ 86



p8/16/2087 14:48

BEE4851 6846

ISP PAGE

FILTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY CONTINUED

ITEM

NO. QUANTITY PART NO, DESCRIPTION

47 4 300115 - 3/8 LOCKWASHER

48 12 500116 1/2 LOCKWASHER

&9 2 500201 #10-24 HEX KUY

50 & 500054 3/16-18 HEX NUT

ol 4 500080 3/16-18 FLEX LOCK KUT
52 4 500060 3/8-16 HEXK NOUT

53 12 500062 1/2-13 HEX KUY

When ardering F/N 492425, Item #22, also order P/N 494044, Item #35.

B6/ 86



